had $97.9 million of remaining performance obligations, the majority of which are expected to be satisfied within the
next year.

INFORMATION SERVICES GROUP, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS-(continued)

(tabular amounts in thousands, except per share data)
(unaudited)

·  For software and implementation contracts, revenue recognition on the software component will be
accelerated to the point at which the software is installed, while revenue on the implementation
component will be recognized over the software implementation period as a percentage of hours incurred
to date as compared to the total expected hours.

·  For network contingency contracts with termination for convenience clauses, revenue will be recognized
over time due to the existence of provisions for payment for progress incurred to date plus a reasonable
profit margin.

·  For managed service implementation contracts, revenue will be recognized over time as a percentage of
hours incurred to date as compared to the total expected hours of the implementation.

   As of January 1, 2018

As

Previously

   Reported
As

Adjusted

Under

ASC 605   Adjustments
for ASC

606
Assets
Accounts receivables and contract assets, net of allowance of $503   $ 70,824   $ 1,468   $ 72,292
Prepaid expense and other current assets   $ 4,467   $ (1,071)   $ 3,396
Deferred tax asset   $ 2,521   $ (549)   $ 1,972
Liabilities
Contract liabilities   $ 8,898   $ (2,418)   $ 6,480
Accrued expenses   $ 21,486   $ 133   $ 21,619
Deferred tax liability   $ 1,569   $ 95   $ 1,664
Stockholders' equity
Accumulated deficit   $ (157,814)   $ 2,038   $ (155,776)

8

As part of our adoption of ASC Topic 606, we used practical expedients permitted by the standard when

applicable.  These practical expedients included:

Our contracts may include promises to transfer multiple services and products to a client.  Determining whether

services and products are considered distinct performance obligations that should be accounted for separately versus
together may require judgment.

Estimates were required to determine the SSP for each distinct performance obligation identified within our

managed service implementation contracts and software and implementation contracts.  Further details of our